

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
CC 10 8 6 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 26 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 4 2 5 0 / 2 0 0 3
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NILKAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

CHAIRMAN, L.I.C.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Khare, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for interference under Article 13 6 of
the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master